Technical Data
Original Instructions
Vacuum Contactor Specifications
Bulletins 1102C and 1104C
Topic Page
Summary of Changes 2
Catalog Number Explanation 3
1102C and 1104C Vacuum Contactors Specifications 5
Approximate Dimensions 6
Vacuum Contactor Specifications Technical Data
Summary of Changes
This publication contains the following new or updated information. This list includes substantive updates only and is not intended to reflect
all changes.
Topic Page
Added 1102C and 1104C vacuum contactor catalog number explanations. 3
Added accessory selection tables. 4
Removed Bulletin 1109 vacuum starter specifications. —
2 Rockwell Automation Publication 1100-TD004B-EN-P - October 2022
Vacuum Contactor Specifications
Catalog Number Explanation
Examples that are given in this section are not intended to be used for product selection. Not all combinations
produce a valid catalog number. For accurate catalog number configuration, use the ProposalWorks™ application
which is available from rok.auto/systemtools.
Bulletin 1102C Non-reversing Vacuum Contactors(a)
Bulletin 1104C Reversing Vacuum Contactors(a)
1102C – B O D 93
a b c d
a b c d
Continuous Current Rating (A) NEMA Enclosure Control Voltage Options
Code Description Code Type Code Voltage Frequency (Hz) Code Description
B 200 O Open (no enclosure) A 230…240V AC
60
93 3-pole contactor
C 400 B 460…480V AC
D 600 D 120V AC
N 380…415V AC
G 125V DC
—
H 250V DC
(a) Terminal lugs are not included, See Accessories on page 4.
Contactors are supplied with one N.O. and one N.C. auxiliary contact (A 600 rating). Additional contacts (two N.O. and two N.C.) can be added in the field. See See Accessories on page 4.
1104C – B O D
a b c
a b c
Continuous Current Rating (A) NEMA Enclosure Control Voltage
Code Description Code Type Code Voltage Frequency (Hz)
B 200 O Open (no enclosure) A 230…240V AC
60
C 400 D 120V AC
D 600 G 125V DC —
Rockwell Automation Publication 1100-TD004B-EN-P - October 2022 3
Vacuum Contactor Specifications
Accessories
Auxiliary Contacts
Description Cat. No.
Auxiliary Contact (10 A @ 600V) 1195C-N3
Auxiliary Contact (10 mA @ 5V DC) 1195C-N4
Lug Kit (3 per kit)
Continuous Current Rating [A] Wire Size Cat. No.
200 2/0…250 MCM 1195C-LK1
400 (2) #6…300 MCM 1195C-LK2
600 (2) #2…600 MCM 1195C-LK3
Control Module - Side-mounted module for DC input voltage
Continuous Current Rating [A] Input Voltage Cat. No.
200/400/600
125V DC 1195C-N5
250V DC 1195C-N6
Control Pak - Side-mounted module for DC coil power
Continuous Current Rating [A] Input Voltage Cat. No.
200
110/120V AC 1102C-CP2D
220/240V AC 1102C-CP2A
380/415V AC 1102C-CP2N
440/480V AC 1102C-CP2B
400/600
110/120V AC 1102C-CP46D
220/240V AC 1102C-CP46A
380/415V AC 1102C-CP46N
440/480V AC 1102C-CP46B
Coil Kit - DC coil that is mounted in the sheet metal frame assembly that attaches to the contactor mounting plate
Continuous Current Rating [A] Input Voltage Control Pak Voltage Cat. No.
200
108V DC
110/120V AC 1102C-PK2D
220/240V AC 1102C-PK2A
380/415V AC 1102C-PK2N
440/480V AC 1102C-PK2B
125V DC — 1102C-PK2G
250V DC — 1102C-PK2H
400
108V DC
110/120V AC 1102C-PK4D
220/240V AC 1102C-PK4A
380/415V AC 1102C-PK4N
440/480V AC 1102C-PK4B
125V DC — 1102C-PK4G
250V DC — 1102C-PK4H
600
108V DC
110/120V AC 1102C-PK6D
220/240V AC 1102C-PK6A
380/415V AC 1102C-PK6N
440/480V AC 1102C-PK6B
125V DC — 1102C-PK6G
250V DC — 1102C-PK6H
Vacuum Interrupter Phase Assembly Kit - Replacement for one vacuum interrupter phase
Current Rating of Interrupter [A] Cat. No.
200 A Vacuum Interrupter Phase Assembly 1102C-VB2
400 A Vacuum Interrupter Phase Assembly 1102C-VB4
600 A Vacuum Interrupter Phase Assembly 1102C-VB6
4 Rockwell Automation Publication 1100-TD004B-EN-P - October 2022
Vacuum Contactor Specifications
1102C and 1104C Vacuum Contactors Specifications
200 A 400 A 600 A
Standards UL 508 CSA 22.2 1500V UL 508 CSA 22.2 1500V UL 508 CSA 22.2 1500V